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APPROVING SETTLEMENT WITH SHAG’S LOCATED AT 216 COURT AVE
STE 201 FOR SUSPENSION OF ITS LIQUOR LICENSE FOR 14 DAYS AND PAYMENT
OF A $1,000.00 PENALTY

WHEREAS, an agent of Shag’s located at 216 Court Ave Ste 201 engaged in the below-stated
violations:

(A)COUNT L. On or about September 17, 2022, the Licensee or an employee or agent of the
Licensee allowed or permitted the actual or simulated performance of a sex act on the
licensed premises in violation of lowa Code section 728.5(1)a.

(B) COUNT II. On or about September 17, 2022, the Licensee or an employee or agent of the
Licensee allowed or permitted the exposure of the genitals or female breast nipple of a
person who acted as an entertainer on the licensed premises in violation of lowa Code

section 728.5(1)c.

WHEREAS, Shag’s wishes to waive its right to hearing in this matter and settle by payment of the
statutory civil penalty ($1,000) and suspension (14 days);

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa
that the proposed settlement on file at the city clerk’s office with Shag’s for its bar located at 216
Court Ave Ste 201 for payment of $1,000.00 and a 14 day suspension of its liquor license no.
LC0045230 be approved and reported to the State Alcoholic Beverages Division

(Council Communication No. 22- 4615)

Moved by to adopt.

Second by

Approved as to form:

/s Megauwv Norberg
Megan Norberg, Assistant City Attorney
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Date October 24, 2022
Ts
YEAS i

COUNCIL ACTION NAYS pace ABSENT CERTIFICATE
il I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City
BORSEN hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council
GATTO of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
SHEUMAKER among other proceedings the above was adopted.
st D IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
YOsS hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
WESTERGAARD above written.

TOTAL

MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk




